
May	13	2017	

Drawstring	Top 2nd Fit	
Attending	Fit:	Tatiana	Grande,	Deborah	Beard	

Dear	Manager,	

The	first	fit	hasn’t	been	approved	due	to	construction	and	fit. 

Please	take	a	look	at	corrections	below.	Pictures	attached.		

1. Lower	CF	according	to	new	specs.	Reshape	neck	line.	See	pattern
corrections	attached

2. Improve	sewing.

Please	send	a	second	fit	within	one	week	with	new	patterns.	

Tatiana	Grande	
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Style Type Apparel

No of Item(s) 1

Style No 1WT0808

Description Draw String Top

Style Category Woven Tops

Size Range XS - XL

Size Class Missy

Garment 
Wash/Treatment

Tech-Pack Due 5/23/2017

Status In Progress

Design Contact

Tech Design 
Contact

Sourcing Contact

Division Technical Design
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Created By GRANDE TATIANA
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Size XS S M L XL

Active Size Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

POM Description +Tol -Tol Sample Size No No Yes No No

FD002 Front Body Length from HPS 1/2 -1/2
Grading -1 -1 1 1

Measurement 21 22 23 24 25

FD003 Back Body Length from HPS 1/2 -1/2
Grading -1 -1 1 1

Measurement 22 23 24 25 26

FD105 Across Front 7" Down HPS 3/8 -3/8
Grading -1/2 -1/2 1/2 1/2

Measurement 16 16 1/2 17 17 1/2 18

FD110 Across Back 8" Down HPS 3/8 -3/8
Grading -1/2 -1/2 1/2 1/2

Measurement 12 12 1/2 13 13 1/2 14

FD115 Chest 1" Below Armhole 1/2 -1/2
Grading -3 -3 3 3

Measurement 16 1/2 19 1/2 22 1/2 25 1/2 28 1/2

FD130 Bottom Sweep/Opening 1/2 -1/2
Grading -3 -3 3 3

Measurement 17 1/2 20 1/2 23 1/2 26 1/2 29 1/2

FD200 Neck Width Seam to Seam 1/4 -1/4
Grading -1/2 -1/2 1/2 1/2

Measurement 12 12 1/2 13 13 1/2 14

FD205 Front Neck Drop 1/4 -1/4
Grading -1/4 -1/4 1/4 1/4

Measurement 1 1/2 1 3/4 2 2 1/4 2 1/2

FD210 Back Neck Drop 1/8 -1/8
Grading -1/8 -1/8 1/8 1/8

Measurement 2 3/4 2 7/8 3 3 1/8 3 1/4

FD300 Armhole Along Seam 1/2 -1/2
Grading -1 1/2 -1 1/2 1 1/2 1 1/2

Measurement 17 1/2 19 20 1/2 22 23 1/2

BE Missy Woven ShirtProduct Type

Description

MissySize Class

Size Range XS - XLBasic Measurement Template for a Woven 
Shirt

Sample Size

Method-System

M

Incremental - Imperial

Draw String Top 2nd fit - Graded Spec Imperial
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BE Missy Woven ShirtProduct Type

Description

MissySize Class

Size Range XS - XLBasic Measurement Template for a Woven 
Shirt

Sample Size

Method-System
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Incremental - Imperial
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Created By GRANDE TATIANA

Created Date 5/13/2017

Modified By GRANDE TATIANA
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POM Description +Tol -Tol M

FD002 Front Body Length from HPS 1/2 -1/2 23

FD003 Back Body Length from HPS 1/2 -1/2 24

FD105 Across Front 7" Down HPS 3/8 -3/8 17

FD110 Across Back 8" Down HPS 3/8 -3/8 13

FD115 Chest 1" Below Armhole 1/2 -1/2 22 1/2

FD130 Bottom Sweep/Opening 1/2 -1/2 23 1/2

FD200 Neck Width Seam to Seam 1/4 -1/4 13

FD205 Front Neck Drop 1/4 -1/4 2

FD210 Back Neck Drop 1/8 -1/8 3

FD300 Armhole Along Seam 1/2 -1/2 20 1/2

ADHOC CF length 21 1/2 0 0 0

BE Missy Woven ShirtProduct Type

Description

MissySize Class

Size Range XS - XLBasic Measurement Template for a Woven 
Shirt

Sample Size

Method-System

M

Incremental - Imperial

Draw String Top 2nd fit - Sample
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1. Lower CF. Please see new specs for CF length.

Reshape NK line accordingly. See pattern corrections attached.
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Lower CF by 1 1/2”. Shape NK line accordingly.




